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PBLTD Westbrook Mills  Godalming Licence No: 709703

TRIP RATE CALCULATION SELECTION PARAMETERS:

Land Use : 03 - RESIDENTIAL
Category : A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED
VEHICLES

Selected regions and areas:
02 SOUTH EAST

BD BEDFORDSHIRE 2 days
ES EAST SUSSEX 1 days
EX ESSEX 1 days
03 SOUTH WEST
Cw CORNWALL 2 days
DC DORSET 1 days
WL WILTSHIRE 1 days
04 EAST ANGLIA
CA CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1 days
NF NORFOLK 2 days
SF SUFFOLK 4 days
05 EAST MIDLANDS
DS DERBYSHIRE 1 days
LE LEICESTERSHIRE 1 days
LN LINCOLNSHIRE 3 days
NT NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 1 days
06 WEST MIDLANDS
SH SHROPSHIRE 2 days
ST STAFFORDSHIRE 1 days
WK  WARWICKSHIRE 1 days
WM  WEST MIDLANDS 3 days
WO  WORCESTERSHIRE 4 days
07 YORKSHIRE & NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE
NY NORTH YORKSHIRE 4 days
08 NORTH WEST
CH CHESHIRE 4 days
GM GREATER MANCHESTER 1 days
LC LANCASHIRE 2 days
MS MERSEYSIDE 2 days
09 NORTH
CB CUMBRIA 2 days
TV TEES VALLEY 1 days
TW TYNE & WEAR 1 days

This section displays the number of survey days per TRICS® sub-region in the selected set
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PBLTD  Westbrook Mills  Godalming Licence No: 709703
Filtering Stage 2 selection:

This data displays the chosen trip rate parameter and its selected range. Only sites that fall within the parameter range
are included in the trip rate calculation.

Parameter: Number of dwellings
Actual Range: 6 to 372 (units: )
Range Selected by User: 6 to 4334 (units: )

Public Transport Provision:
Selection by: Include all surveys

Date Range: 01/01/03 to 07/10/13

This data displays the range of survey dates selected. Only surveys that were conducted within this date range are
included in the trip rate calculation.

Selected survey days:

Monday 7 days
Tuesday 17 days
Wednesday 6 days
Thursday 11 days
Friday 8 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys by day of the week.

Selected survey types:
Manual count 49 days
Directional ATC Count 0 days

This data displays the number of manual classified surveys and the number of unclassified ATC surveys, the total adding
up to the overall number of surveys in the selected set. Manual surveys are undertaken using staff, whilst ATC surveys are
undertaking using machines.

Selected Locations:

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre) 26
Edge of Town 21
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre) 2

This data displays the number of surveys per main location category within the selected set. The main location categories
consist of Free Standing, Edge of Town, Suburban Area, Neighbourhood Centre, Edge of Town Centre, Town Centre and
Not Known.

Selected Location Sub Categories:

Residential Zone 39
Out of Town 1
No Sub Category 9

This data displays the number of surveys per location sub-category within the selected set. The location sub-categories
consist of Commercial Zone, Industrial Zone, Development Zone, Residential Zone, Retail Zone, Built-Up Zone, Village, Out
of Town, High Street and No Sub Category.

Filtering Stage 3 selection:

Use Class:
C3 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys per Use Class classification within the selected set. The Use Classes Order 2005
has been used for this purpose, which can be found within the Library module of TRICS®.
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Filtering Stage 3 selection (Cont.):

Population within 1 mile:

1,001 to 5,000 4 days
5,001 to 10,000 9 days
10,001 to 15,000 9 days
15,001 to 20,000 14 days
20,001 to 25,000 6 days
25,001 to 50,000 7 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 1-mile radii of population.

Population within 5 miles:

5,001 to 25,000 4 days
25,001 to 50,000 5 days
50,001 to 75,000 2 days
75,001 to 100,000 9 days
100,001 to 125,000 8 days
125,001 to 250,000 12 days
250,001 to 500,000 8 days
500,001 or More 1 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 5-mile radii of population.

Car ownership within 5 miles:

0.5 or Less 1 days
0.6to 1.0 20 days
11tol5 28 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated ranges of average cars owned per residential dwelling,
within a radius of 5-miles of selected survey sites.

Travel Plan:
Yes 1 days
No 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys within the selected set that were undertaken at sites with Travel Plans in place,
and the number of surveys that were undertaken at sites without Travel Plans.

709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters

1 BD-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED BEDFORDSHIRE
NEW BEDFORD ROAD

LUTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 131
Survey date: THURSDAY 08/07/04 Survey Type: MANUAL
2 BD-03-A-02 SEMI DETACHED BEDFORDSHIRE
RIDDY LANE
LUTON

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 82
Survey date: TUESDAY 06/07/04 Survey Type: MANUAL
3 CA-03-A-04 DETACHED CAMBRIDGESHIRE

THORPE PARK ROAD
PETERBOROUGH

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 9
Survey date: TUESDAY 18/10/11 Survey Type: MANUAL
4  CB-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED CUMBRIA

HAWKSHEAD AVENUE

WORKINGTON
Edge of Town
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 40
Survey date: THURSDAY 20/11/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
5 CB-03-A-04 SEMI DETACHED CUMBRIA
MOORCLOSE ROAD
SALTERBACK
WORKINGTON

Edge of Town
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 82
Survey date: FRIDAY 24/04/09 Survey Type: MANUAL
6 CH-03-A-02 HOUSES/FLATS CHESHIRE

SYDNEY ROAD

CREWE
Edge of Town
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 174
Survey date: TUESDAY 14/10/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
7 CH-03-A-05 DETACHED CHESHIRE
SYDNEY ROAD
SYDNEY
CREWE

Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings: 17
Survey date: TUESDAY 14/10/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

8

10

11

12

13

14

CH-03-A-06
CREWE ROAD

CREWE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CH-03-A-08 DETACHED
WHITCHURCH ROAD
BOUGHTON HEATH
CHESTER
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CW-03-A-01 TERRACED
ALVERTON ROAD

PENZANCE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
CW-03-A-02 SEMI D./DETATCHED
BOSVEAN GARDENS

TRURO
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
DC-03-A-01 DETACHED
ISAACS CLOSE

POOLE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
DS-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED
THE AVENUE
HOLMESDALE
DRONFIELD
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
ES-03-A-02 PRIVATE HOUSING
SOUTH COAST ROAD

PEACEHAVEN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY

SEMI-DET./BUNGALOWS

129
14/10/08

11
22/05/12

13
30/06/05

73
18/09/07

51
16/07/08

20
22/06/06

37
18/11/11

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

DORSET

Survey Type:

DERBYSHIRE

Survey Type:

EAST SUSSEX

Survey Type:

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

15 EX-03-A-01
MILTON ROAD
CORRINGHAM
STANFORD-LE-HOPE
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

16 GM-03-A-10
BUTT HILL DRIVE
PRESTWICH
MANCHESTER
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
BUNGALOWS

17 LC-03-A-22
CLIFTON DRIVE NORTH

BLACKPOOL

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

18 LC-03-A-29

REVIDGE ROAD

FOUR LANE ENDS

BLACKBURN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
DETACHED

19 LE-03-A-01
REDWOOD AVENUE

MELTON MOWBRAY
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
20 LN-03-A-01
BRANT ROAD
BRACEBRIDGE
LINCOLN
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
21 LN-03-A-02
HYKEHAM ROAD

LINCOLN

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: MONDAY

SEMI-DET.

DETACHED/SEMI

DETACHED/SEMI D.

MIXED HOUSES

MIXED HOUSES

237
13/05/08

29
12/10/11

98
18/10/05

185
10/06/04

11
03/05/05

150
15/05/07

186
14/05/07

ESSEX

Survey Type: MANUAL
GREATER MANCHESTER

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LEICESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LN-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
ROOKERY LANE
BOULTHAM
LINCOLN
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
MS-03-A-01 TERRACED
PALACE FIELDS AVENUE

RUNCORN

Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
MS-03-A-03 DETACHED
BEMPTON ROAD
OTTERSPOOL
LIVERPOOL
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: FRIDAY

22
18/09/12

372
06/10/05

15
21/06/13

NF-03-A-01 SEMI DET. & BUNGALOWS

YARMOUTH ROAD

CAISTER-ON-SEA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
NF-03-A-02 HOUSES & FLATS
DEREHAM ROAD

NORWICH
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: MONDAY
NT-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
B6018 SUTTON ROAD

KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
NY-03-A-01 MIXED HOUSES
GRAMMAR SCHOOL LANE

NORTHALLERTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

27
16/10/12

98
22/10/12

166
28/06/06

52
25/09/07

LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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Godalming

LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

NY-03-A-05 HOUSES AND FLATS
BOROUGHBRIDGE ROAD

RIPON

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 71
Survey date: MONDAY 22/09/08

NY-03-A-06 BUNGALOWS & SEMI DET.

HORSEFAIR

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 115
Survey date: FRIDAY 14/10/11

NY-03-A-07 DETACHED & SEMI DET.

CRAVEN WAY

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 23
Survey date: TUESDAY 18/10/11

SF-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED
A1156 FELIXSTOWE ROAD
RACECOURSE

IPSWICH

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 77
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 23/05/07

SF-03-A-02 SEMI DET./TERRACED

STOKE PARK DRIVE

MAIDENHALL

IPSWICH

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 230
Survey date: THURSDAY 24/05/07

SF-03-A-03 MIXED HOUSES

BARTON HILL

FORNHAM ST MARTIN

BURY ST EDMUNDS

Edge of Town

Out of Town

Total Number of dwellings: 101
Survey date: MONDAY 15/05/06

SF-03-A-04 DETACHED & BUNGALOWS

NORMANSTON DRIVE

LOWESTOFT

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 7
Survey date: TUESDAY 23/10/12

Licence No: 709703

NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

SH-03-A-03

SOMERBY DRIVE

BICTON HEATH

SHREWSBURY

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 10
Survey date: FRIDAY 26/06/09

SH-03-A-04 TERRACED

ST MICHAEL'S STREET

DETATCHED

SHREWSBURY

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 108
Survey date: THURSDAY 11/06/09

ST-03-A-05 TERRACED & DETACHED

WATERMEET GROVE

ETRURIA

STOKE-ON-TRENT

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 14
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 26/11/08

TV-03-A-01 HOUSES & FLATS

POWLETT ROAD

HARTLEPOOL

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 225
Survey date: THURSDAY 14/04/05

TW-03-A-02 SEMI-DETACHED

WEST PARK ROAD

GATESHEAD

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 16
Survey date: MONDAY 07/10/13

WK-03-A-01 TERRACED/SEMI/DET.

ARLINGTON AVENUE

LEAMINGTON SPA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 6
Survey date: FRIDAY 21/10/11
WL-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED W. BASSETT

MAPLE DRIVE

WOOTTON BASSETT

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 99
Survey date: MONDAY 02/10/06

Licence No: 709703

SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
STAFFORDSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
TEES VALLEY

Survey Type: MANUAL
TYNE & WEAR

Survey Type: MANUAL
WARWICKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WILTSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

WM-03-A-01
FOLESHILL ROAD
FOLESHILL
COVENTRY

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: FRIDAY
DETACHED & SEMI DET.

WM-03-A-02
HEATH STREET

STOURBRIDGE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
MIXED HOUSING

WM-03-A-03
BASELEY WAY
ROWLEYS GREEN
COVENTRY

Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: MONDAY
DETACHED

WO-03-A-01
MARLBOROUGH AVENUE
ASTON FIELDS
BROMSGROVE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
SEMI DETACHED

WO-03-A-02
MEADOWHILL ROAD

REDDITCH

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
DETACHED

WO-03-A-03
BLAKEBROOK
BLAKEBROOK
KIDDERMINSTER

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: FRIDAY
DET./TERRACED

WO-03-A-06

ST GODWALDS ROAD
ASTON FIELDS
BROMSGROVE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY

TERRACED

79
03/02/06

12
26/04/06

84
24/09/07

10
23/06/05

48
02/05/06

138
05/05/06

232
30/06/05

WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703

This section provides a list of all survey sites and days in the selected set. For each individual survey site, it displays a
unique site reference code and site address, the selected trip rate calculation parameter and its value, the day of the week
and date of each survey, and whether the survey was a manual classified count or an ATC count.
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TRIP RATE for Land Use 03 - RESIDENTIAL/A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED
VEHICLES

Calculation factor: 1 DWELLS
BOLD print indicates peak (busiest) period

Licence No: 709703

ARRIVALS DEPARTURES TOTALS
No. Ave. Trip No. Ave. Trip No. Ave. Trip

Time Range Days DWELLS Rate Days DWELLS Rate Days DWELLS Rate
00:00 - 01:00
01:00 - 02:00
02:00 - 03:00
03:00 - 04:00
04:00 - 05:00
05:00 - 06:00
06:00 - 07:00
07:00 - 08:00 49 86 0.075 49 86 0.283 49 86 0.358
08:00 - 09:00 49 86 0.153 49 86 0.413 49 86 0.566
09:00 - 10:00 49 86 0.172 49 86 0.214 49 86 0.386
10:00 - 11:00 49 86 0.154 49 86 0.190 49 86 0.344
11:00 - 12:00 49 86 0.188 49 86 0.184 49 86 0.372
12:00 - 13:00 49 86 0.201 49 86 0.185 49 86 0.386
13:00 - 14:00 49 86 0.184 49 86 0.178 49 86 0.362
14:00 - 15:00 49 86 0.195 49 86 0.198 49 86 0.393
15:00 - 16:00 49 86 0.292 49 86 0.216 49 86 0.508
16:00 - 17:00 49 86 0.329 49 86 0.202 49 86 0.531
17:00 - 18:00 49 86 0.390 49 86 0.232 49 86 0.622
18:00 - 19:00 49 86 0.283 49 86 0.222 49 86 0.505
19:00 - 20:00
20:00 - 21:00
21:00 - 22:00
22:00 - 23:00
23:00 - 24:00

Total Rates: 2.616 2.717 5.333

This section displays the trip rate results based on the selected set of surveys and the selected count type (shown just
above the table). It is split by three main columns, representing arrivals trips, departures trips, and total trips (arrivals plus
departures). Within each of these main columns are three sub-columns. These display the number of survey days where

count data is included (per time period), the average value of the selected trip rate calculation parameter (per time

period), and the trip rate result (per time period). Total trip rates (the sum of the column) are also displayed at the foot of

the table.

To obtain a trip rate, the average (mean) trip rate parameter value (TRP) is first calculated for all selected survey days
that have count data available for the stated time period. The average (mean) number of arrivals, departures or totals
(whichever applies) is also calculated (COUNT) for all selected survey days that have count data available for the stated

time period. Then, the average count is divided by the average trip rate parameter value, and multiplied by the stated

calculation factor (shown just above the table and abbreviated here as FACT). So, the method is: COUNT/TRP*FACT. Trip

rates are then rounded to 3 decimal places.

Parameter summary

Trip rate parameter range selected: 6 - 372 (units: )
Survey date date range: 01/01/03 - 07/10/13
Number of weekdays (Monday-Friday): 49

Number of Saturdays: 0

Number of Sundays: 0

Surveys manually removed from selection: 1

This section displays a quick summary of some of the data filtering selections made by the TRICS® user. The trip rate

calculation parameter range of all selected surveys is displayed first, followed by the range of minimum and maximum

survey dates selected by the user. Then, the total number of selected weekdays and weekend days in the selected set of
surveys are show. Finally, the number of survey days that have been manually removed from the selected set outside of

the standard filtering procedure are displayed.
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TRIP RATE CALCULATION SELECTION PARAMETERS:

Land Use : 03 - RESIDENTIAL
Category : A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED
VEHICLES

Selected regions and areas:
02 SOUTH EAST

BD BEDFORDSHIRE 2 days
ES EAST SUSSEX 1 days
EX ESSEX 1 days
03 SOUTH WEST
Cw CORNWALL 2 days
DC DORSET 1 days
WL WILTSHIRE 1 days
04 EAST ANGLIA
CA CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1 days
NF NORFOLK 2 days
SF SUFFOLK 4 days
05 EAST MIDLANDS
DS DERBYSHIRE 1 days
LE LEICESTERSHIRE 1 days
LN LINCOLNSHIRE 3 days
NT NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 1 days
06 WEST MIDLANDS
SH SHROPSHIRE 2 days
ST STAFFORDSHIRE 1 days
WK  WARWICKSHIRE 1 days
WM  WEST MIDLANDS 3 days
WO  WORCESTERSHIRE 4 days
07 YORKSHIRE & NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE
NY NORTH YORKSHIRE 4 days
08 NORTH WEST
CH CHESHIRE 4 days
GM GREATER MANCHESTER 1 days
LC LANCASHIRE 2 days
MS MERSEYSIDE 2 days
09 NORTH
CB CUMBRIA 2 days
TV TEES VALLEY 1 days
TW TYNE & WEAR 1 days

This section displays the number of survey days per TRICS® sub-region in the selected set
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Filtering Stage 2 selection:

This data displays the chosen trip rate parameter and its selected range. Only sites that fall within the parameter range
are included in the trip rate calculation.

Parameter: Number of dwellings
Actual Range: 6 to 372 (units: )
Range Selected by User: 6 to 4334 (units: )

Public Transport Provision:
Selection by: Include all surveys

Date Range: 01/01/03 to 07/10/13

This data displays the range of survey dates selected. Only surveys that were conducted within this date range are
included in the trip rate calculation.

Selected survey days:

Monday 7 days
Tuesday 17 days
Wednesday 6 days
Thursday 11 days
Friday 8 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys by day of the week.

Selected survey types:
Manual count 49 days
Directional ATC Count 0 days

This data displays the number of manual classified surveys and the number of unclassified ATC surveys, the total adding
up to the overall number of surveys in the selected set. Manual surveys are undertaken using staff, whilst ATC surveys are
undertaking using machines.

Selected Locations:

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre) 26
Edge of Town 21
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre) 2

This data displays the number of surveys per main location category within the selected set. The main location categories
consist of Free Standing, Edge of Town, Suburban Area, Neighbourhood Centre, Edge of Town Centre, Town Centre and
Not Known.

Selected Location Sub Categories:

Residential Zone 39
Out of Town 1
No Sub Category 9

This data displays the number of surveys per location sub-category within the selected set. The location sub-categories
consist of Commercial Zone, Industrial Zone, Development Zone, Residential Zone, Retail Zone, Built-Up Zone, Village, Out
of Town, High Street and No Sub Category.

Filtering Stage 3 selection:

Use Class:
C3 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys per Use Class classification within the selected set. The Use Classes Order 2005
has been used for this purpose, which can be found within the Library module of TRICS®.
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Filtering Stage 3 selection (Cont.):

Population within 1 mile:

1,001 to 5,000 4 days
5,001 to 10,000 9 days
10,001 to 15,000 9 days
15,001 to 20,000 14 days
20,001 to 25,000 6 days
25,001 to 50,000 7 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 1-mile radii of population.

Population within 5 miles:

5,001 to 25,000 4 days
25,001 to 50,000 5 days
50,001 to 75,000 2 days
75,001 to 100,000 9 days
100,001 to 125,000 8 days
125,001 to 250,000 12 days
250,001 to 500,000 8 days
500,001 or More 1 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 5-mile radii of population.

Car ownership within 5 miles:

0.5 or Less 1 days
0.6to 1.0 20 days
11tol5 28 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated ranges of average cars owned per residential dwelling,
within a radius of 5-miles of selected survey sites.

Travel Plan:
Yes 1 days
No 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys within the selected set that were undertaken at sites with Travel Plans in place,
and the number of surveys that were undertaken at sites without Travel Plans.

709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters

1 BD-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED BEDFORDSHIRE
NEW BEDFORD ROAD

LUTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 131
Survey date: THURSDAY 08/07/04 Survey Type: MANUAL
2 BD-03-A-02 SEMI DETACHED BEDFORDSHIRE
RIDDY LANE
LUTON

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 82
Survey date: TUESDAY 06/07/04 Survey Type: MANUAL
3 CA-03-A-04 DETACHED CAMBRIDGESHIRE

THORPE PARK ROAD
PETERBOROUGH

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 9
Survey date: TUESDAY 18/10/11 Survey Type: MANUAL
4  CB-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED CUMBRIA

HAWKSHEAD AVENUE

WORKINGTON
Edge of Town
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 40
Survey date: THURSDAY 20/11/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
5 CB-03-A-04 SEMI DETACHED CUMBRIA
MOORCLOSE ROAD
SALTERBACK
WORKINGTON

Edge of Town
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 82
Survey date: FRIDAY 24/04/09 Survey Type: MANUAL
6 CH-03-A-02 HOUSES/FLATS CHESHIRE

SYDNEY ROAD

CREWE
Edge of Town
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 174
Survey date: TUESDAY 14/10/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
7 CH-03-A-05 DETACHED CHESHIRE
SYDNEY ROAD
SYDNEY
CREWE

Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings: 17
Survey date: TUESDAY 14/10/08 Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

8

10

11

12

13

14

CH-03-A-06
CREWE ROAD

CREWE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CH-03-A-08 DETACHED
WHITCHURCH ROAD
BOUGHTON HEATH
CHESTER
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CW-03-A-01 TERRACED
ALVERTON ROAD

PENZANCE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
CW-03-A-02 SEMI D./DETATCHED
BOSVEAN GARDENS

TRURO
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
DC-03-A-01 DETACHED
ISAACS CLOSE

POOLE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
DS-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED
THE AVENUE
HOLMESDALE
DRONFIELD
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
ES-03-A-02 PRIVATE HOUSING
SOUTH COAST ROAD

PEACEHAVEN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY

SEMI-DET./BUNGALOWS

129
14/10/08

11
22/05/12

13
30/06/05

73
18/09/07

51
16/07/08

20
22/06/06

37
18/11/11

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

DORSET

Survey Type:

DERBYSHIRE

Survey Type:

EAST SUSSEX

Survey Type:

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

15 EX-03-A-01
MILTON ROAD
CORRINGHAM
STANFORD-LE-HOPE
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

16 GM-03-A-10
BUTT HILL DRIVE
PRESTWICH
MANCHESTER
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
BUNGALOWS

17 LC-03-A-22
CLIFTON DRIVE NORTH

BLACKPOOL

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

18 LC-03-A-29

REVIDGE ROAD

FOUR LANE ENDS

BLACKBURN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
DETACHED

19 LE-03-A-01
REDWOOD AVENUE

MELTON MOWBRAY
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
20 LN-03-A-01
BRANT ROAD
BRACEBRIDGE
LINCOLN
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
21 LN-03-A-02
HYKEHAM ROAD

LINCOLN

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: MONDAY

SEMI-DET.

DETACHED/SEMI

DETACHED/SEMI D.

MIXED HOUSES

MIXED HOUSES

237
13/05/08

29
12/10/11

98
18/10/05

185
10/06/04

11
03/05/05

150
15/05/07

186
14/05/07

ESSEX

Survey Type: MANUAL
GREATER MANCHESTER

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LEICESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LN-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
ROOKERY LANE
BOULTHAM
LINCOLN
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
MS-03-A-01 TERRACED
PALACE FIELDS AVENUE

RUNCORN

Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
MS-03-A-03 DETACHED
BEMPTON ROAD
OTTERSPOOL
LIVERPOOL
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: FRIDAY

22
18/09/12

372
06/10/05

15
21/06/13

NF-03-A-01 SEMI DET. & BUNGALOWS

YARMOUTH ROAD

CAISTER-ON-SEA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
NF-03-A-02 HOUSES & FLATS
DEREHAM ROAD

NORWICH
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: MONDAY
NT-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
B6018 SUTTON ROAD

KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
NY-03-A-01 MIXED HOUSES
GRAMMAR SCHOOL LANE

NORTHALLERTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

27
16/10/12

98
22/10/12

166
28/06/06

52
25/09/07

LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

NY-03-A-05 HOUSES AND FLATS
BOROUGHBRIDGE ROAD

RIPON

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 71
Survey date: MONDAY 22/09/08

NY-03-A-06 BUNGALOWS & SEMI DET.

HORSEFAIR

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 115
Survey date: FRIDAY 14/10/11

NY-03-A-07 DETACHED & SEMI DET.

CRAVEN WAY

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 23
Survey date: TUESDAY 18/10/11

SF-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED
A1156 FELIXSTOWE ROAD
RACECOURSE

IPSWICH

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 77
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 23/05/07

SF-03-A-02 SEMI DET./TERRACED

STOKE PARK DRIVE

MAIDENHALL

IPSWICH

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 230
Survey date: THURSDAY 24/05/07

SF-03-A-03 MIXED HOUSES

BARTON HILL

FORNHAM ST MARTIN

BURY ST EDMUNDS

Edge of Town

Out of Town

Total Number of dwellings: 101
Survey date: MONDAY 15/05/06

SF-03-A-04 DETACHED & BUNGALOWS

NORMANSTON DRIVE

LOWESTOFT

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 7
Survey date: TUESDAY 23/10/12

Licence No: 709703

NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

36 SH-03-A-03 DETATCHED
SOMERBY DRIVE
BICTON HEATH
SHREWSBURY
Edge of Town
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 10
Survey date: FRIDAY 26/06/09
37 SH-03-A-04 TERRACED

ST MICHAEL'S STREET

SHREWSBURY
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 108
Survey date: THURSDAY 11/06/09
38 ST-03-A-05 TERRACED & DETACHED
WATERMEET GROVE
ETRURIA

STOKE-ON-TRENT
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 14
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 26/11/08
39 TV-03-A-01 HOUSES & FLATS

POWLETT ROAD

HARTLEPOOL
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 225
Survey date: THURSDAY 14/04/05
40 TW-03-A-02 SEMI-DETACHED

WEST PARK ROAD

GATESHEAD
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 16
Survey date: MONDAY 07/10/13
41 WK-03-A-01 TERRACED/SEMI/DET.

ARLINGTON AVENUE

LEAMINGTON SPA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 6
Survey date: FRIDAY 21/10/11
42  WL-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED W. BASSETT
MAPLE DRIVE

WOOTTON BASSETT

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 99
Survey date: MONDAY 02/10/06

Licence No: 709703

SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
STAFFORDSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
TEES VALLEY

Survey Type: MANUAL
TYNE & WEAR

Survey Type: MANUAL
WARWICKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WILTSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

43 WM-03-A-01 TERRACED
FOLESHILL ROAD
FOLESHILL
COVENTRY
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY
44  WM-03-A-02
HEATH STREET

STOURBRIDGE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: WEDNESDAY
45 WM-03-A-03 MIXED HOUSING
BASELEY WAY
ROWLEYS GREEN
COVENTRY
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: MONDAY
46 WO0-03-A-01 DETACHED
MARLBOROUGH AVENUE
ASTON FIELDS
BROMSGROVE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY
47  WO0-03-A-02 SEMI DETACHED
MEADOWHILL ROAD

REDDITCH

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

48 WO0-03-A-03 DETACHED

BLAKEBROOK

BLAKEBROOK

KIDDERMINSTER

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY

49 WO-03-A-06 DET./TERRACED

ST GODWALDS ROAD

ASTON FIELDS

BROMSGROVE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY

79
03/02/06

DETACHED & SEMI DET.

12
26/04/06

84
24/09/07

10
23/06/05

48
02/05/06

138
05/05/06

232
30/06/05

WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703

This section provides a list of all survey sites and days in the selected set. For each individual survey site, it displays a
unique site reference code and site address, the selected trip rate calculation parameter and its value, the day of the week
and date of each survey, and whether the survey was a manual classified count or an ATC count.
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RANK ORDER for Land Use 03 - RESIDENTIAL/A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED

VEHICLES

Ranking Type: TOTALS
15th Percentile = No. 42
85th Percentile = No. 8

Time Range: 08:00-09:00
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Tuesday 08/07/14
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Median Values Mean Values
Arrivals: 0.145 Arrivals: 0.168
Departures:  0.420 Departures:  0.416
Totals: 0.565 Totals: 0.585
Trip Rate (Sorted by Totals) Travel
Rank Site-Ref Description Town/City Area DWELLS Day Date Arrivals Departures Totals Plan
1| MS-03-A-03 | DETACHED LIVERPOOL MERSEYSIDE 15 | Fri 21/06/13 0.400 0.933 1.333
2| WO-03-A-01 | DETACHED BROMSGROVE WORCESTERSHIRE 10 | Thu | 23/06/05 0.500 0.600 1.100
3| SF-03-A-04 | DETACHED & BUN | LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK 7 | Tue |23/10/12 0.429 0.571 1.000
4| GM-03-A-10 | DETACHED/SEMI MANCHESTER GREATER MANCHESTER 29 |Wed | 12/10/11 0.138 0.759 0.897
5| BD-03-A-02 | SEMI DETACHED LUTON BEDFORDSHIRE 82 | Tue |06/07/04 0.317 0.537 0.854
6| CH-03-A-05 | DETACHED CREWE CHESHIRE 17 |Tue |14/10/08 0.235 0.588 0.823
7| WO-03-A-03 | DETACHED KIDDERMINSTER WORCESTERSHIRE 138 | Fri 05/05/06 0.203 0.543 0.746
8 | SH-03-A-04 | TERRACED SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE 108 | Thu |11/06/09 0.287 0.454 0.741
9| SF-03-A-02 | SEMI DET./TERR IPSWICH SUFFOLK 230 | Thu | 24/05/07 0.243 0.491 0.734
10| WM-03-A-03 | MIXED HOUSING COVENTRY WEST MIDLANDS 84 | Mon | 24/09/07 0.321 0.405 0.726
11| SH-03-A-03 | DETATCHED SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE 10 | Fri 26/06/09 0.200 0.500 0.700
12| EX-03-A-01 | SEMI-DET. STANFORD-LE-HOPE ESSEX 237 |Tue |13/05/08 0.177 0.523 0.700
13| CB-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED WORKINGTON CUMBRIA 40 | Thu | 20/11/08 0.225 0.450 0.675
14| SF-03-A-03 | MIXED HOUSES BURY ST EDMUNDS SUFFOLK 101 | Mon | 15/05/06 0.109 0.554 0.663
15| LC-03-A-29 | DETACHED/SEMI BLACKBURN LANCASHIRE 185 | Thu |10/06/04 0.130 0.524 0.654
16| ST-03-A-05 | TERRACED & DET | STOKE-ON-TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE 14 |Wed |26/11/08 0.143 0.500 0.643
17| CH-03-A-08 | DETACHED CHESTER CHESHIRE 11 |Tue |22/05/12 0.182 0.455 0.637
18| LN-03-A-01 | MIXED HOUSES LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 150 | Tue |15/05/07 0.187 0.440 0.627
19| TW-03-A-02 | SEMI-DETACHED GATESHEAD TYNE & WEAR 16 | Mon | 07/10/13 0.188 0.438 0.626
20| CWw-03-A-01 | TERRACED PENZANCE CORNWALL 13 | Thu | 30/06/05 0.385 0.231 0.616
21| LN-03-A-02 | MIXED HOUSES LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 186 | Mon | 14/05/07 0.183 0.425 0.608
22| TV-03-A-01 | HOUSES & FLATS HARTLEPOOL TEES VALLEY 225 | Thu | 14/04/05 0.138 0.458 0.596
23| NY-03-A-05 | HOUSES AND FLA | RIPON NORTH YORKSHIRE 71 | Mon | 22/09/08 0.113 0.465 0.578
24| WM-03-A-01 | TERRACED COVENTRY WEST MIDLANDS 79 | Fri 03/02/06 0.152 0.418 0.570
25| BD-03-A-01 | SEMI DETACHED LUTON BEDFORDSHIRE 131 | Thu | 08/07/04 0.145 0.420 0.565
26| CB-03-A-04 | SEMI DETACHED WORKINGTON CUMBRIA 82 | Fri 24/04/09 0.183 0.366 0.549
27 | WO-03-A-06 | DET./TERRACED BROMSGROVE WORCESTERSHIRE 232 | Thu | 30/06/05 0.099 0.448 0.547
28| SF-03-A-01 | SEMI DETACHED IPSWICH SUFFOLK 77 | Wed | 23/05/07 0.104 0.416 0.520
29| LC-03-A-22 | BUNGALOWS BLACKPOOL LANCASHIRE 98 | Tue |18/10/05 0.173 0.337 0.510
30| NY-03-A-06 | BUNGALOWS & SE | BOROUGHBRIDGE NORTH YORKSHIRE 115 | Fri 14/10/11 0.096 0.400 0.496
31| ES-03-A-02 | PRIVATE HOUSIN PEACEHAVEN EAST SUSSEX 37 | Fri 18/11/11 0.081 0.405 0.486 | Yes
32| NY-03-A-07 | DETACHED & SEM | BOROUGHBRIDGE NORTH YORKSHIRE 23 | Tue |18/10/11 0.087 0.391 0.478
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Trip Rate (Sorted by Totals) Travel
Rank Site-Ref Description Town/City Area DWELLS Day Date Arrivals Departures Totals Plan
33| CH-03-A-02 | HOUSES/FLATS CREWE CHESHIRE 174 | Tue |14/10/08 0.103 0.374 0.477
34| DC-03-A-01 | DETACHED POOLE DORSET 51 | Wed | 16/07/08 0.098 0.373 0.471
35| NF-03-A-02 | HOUSES & FLATS NORWICH NORFOLK 98 | Mon | 22/10/12 0.122 0.347 0.469
36| LE-03-A-01 | DETACHED MELTON MOWBRAY LEICESTERSHIRE 11 | Tue |03/05/05 0.091 0.364 0.455
37| NF-03-A-01 | SEMI DET. & BU CAISTER-ON-SEA NORFOLK 27 | Tue |16/10/12 0.148 0.296 0.444
38| WO-03-A-02 | SEMI DETACHED REDDITCH WORCESTERSHIRE 48 | Tue | 02/05/06 0.104 0.333 0.437
39| CWwW-03-A-02 | SEMI D./DETATC TRURO CORNWALL 73 | Tue |18/09/07 0.096 0.329 0.425
40| NT-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 166 | Wed | 28/06/06 0.108 0.313 0.421
41| LN-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 22 | Tue |18/09/12 0.045 0.364 0.409
42 | WL-03-A-01 | SEMI D./TERRAC | WOOTTON BASSETT WILTSHIRE 99 | Mon | 02/10/06 0.071 0.333 0.404
43 | CH-03-A-06 | SEMI-DET./BUNG CREWE CHESHIRE 129 | Tue |14/10/08 0.163 0.240 0.403
44 | MS-03-A-01 | TERRACED RUNCORN MERSEYSIDE 372 | Thu |06/10/05 0.091 0.269 0.360
45| NY-03-A-01 | MIXED HOUSES NORTHALLERTON NORTH YORKSHIRE 52 | Tue | 25/09/07 0.173 0.173 0.346
46 | WM-03-A-02 | DETACHED & SEM | STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS 12 | Wed | 26/04/06 0.083 0.250 0.333
47| CA-03-A-04 | DETACHED PETERBOROUGH CAMBRIDGESHIRE 9 | Tue |18/10/11 0.000 0.333 0.333
48 | DS-03-A-01 | SEMI D./TERRAC DRONFIELD DERBYSHIRE 20 | Thu | 22/06/06 0.200 0.100 0.300
49 | WK-03-A-01 | TERRACED/SEMI/ | LEAMINGTON SPA WARWICKSHIRE 6 | Fri 21/10/11 0.000 0.167 0.167

This section displays actual (not average) trip rates for each of the survey days in the selected set, and ranks them in
order of relative trip rate intensity, for a given time period (or peak period irrespective of time) selected by the user. The
count type and direction are both displayed just above the table, along with the rows within the table representing the
85th and 15th percentile trip rate figures (highlighted in bold within the table itself).

The table itself displays details of each individual survey, alongside arrivals, departures and totals trip rates, sorted by
whichever of the three directional options has been chosen by the user. As with the preceeding trip rate calculation results
table, the trip rates shown are per the calculation factor (e.g. per 100m2 GFA, per employee, per hectare, etc). Note that

if the peak period option has been selected (as opposed to a specific chosen time period), the peak period for each

individual survey day in the table is also displayed.
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PBLTD  Westbrook Mills  Godalming

TRIP RATE CALCULATION SELECTION PARAMETERS:

Land Use : 03 - RESIDENTIAL
Category : A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED
VEHICLES
Selected regions and areas:
02 SOUTH EAST
BD BEDFORDSHIRE
ES EAST SUSSEX
EX ESSEX
03 SOUTH WEST
CW  CORNWALL
DC DORSET
WL WILTSHIRE
04 EAST ANGLIA
CA CAMBRIDGESHIRE
NF NORFOLK
SF SUFFOLK
05 EAST MIDLANDS
DS DERBYSHIRE
LE LEICESTERSHIRE
LN LINCOLNSHIRE
NT NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
06 WEST MIDLANDS
SH SHROPSHIRE
ST STAFFORDSHIRE
WK  WARWICKSHIRE
WM  WEST MIDLANDS
WO  WORCESTERSHIRE
07 YORKSHIRE & NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE
NY NORTH YORKSHIRE
08 NORTH WEST
CH CHESHIRE
GM GREATER MANCHESTER
LC LANCASHIRE
MS MERSEYSIDE
09 NORTH

This section displays the number of survey days per TRICS® sub-region in the selected set

CB CUMBRIA
TV TEES VALLEY
TW  TYNE & WEAR

2 days
1 days
1 days

2 days
1 days
1 days

1 days
2 days
4 days

1 days
1 days
3 days
1 days

2 days
1 days
1 days
3 days
4 days

4 days

4 days
1 days
2 days
2 days

2 days
1 days
1 days

Licence No: 709703
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Filtering Stage 2 selection:

This data displays the chosen trip rate parameter and its selected range. Only sites that fall within the parameter range
are included in the trip rate calculation.

Parameter: Number of dwellings
Actual Range: 6 to 372 (units: )
Range Selected by User: 6 to 4334 (units: )

Public Transport Provision:
Selection by: Include all surveys

Date Range: 01/01/03 to 07/10/13

This data displays the range of survey dates selected. Only surveys that were conducted within this date range are
included in the trip rate calculation.

Selected survey days:

Monday 7 days
Tuesday 17 days
Wednesday 6 days
Thursday 11 days
Friday 8 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys by day of the week.

Selected survey types:
Manual count 49 days
Directional ATC Count 0 days

This data displays the number of manual classified surveys and the number of unclassified ATC surveys, the total adding
up to the overall number of surveys in the selected set. Manual surveys are undertaken using staff, whilst ATC surveys are
undertaking using machines.

Selected Locations:

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre) 26
Edge of Town 21
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre) 2

This data displays the number of surveys per main location category within the selected set. The main location categories
consist of Free Standing, Edge of Town, Suburban Area, Neighbourhood Centre, Edge of Town Centre, Town Centre and
Not Known.

Selected Location Sub Categories:

Residential Zone 39
Out of Town 1
No Sub Category 9

This data displays the number of surveys per location sub-category within the selected set. The location sub-categories
consist of Commercial Zone, Industrial Zone, Development Zone, Residential Zone, Retail Zone, Built-Up Zone, Village, Out
of Town, High Street and No Sub Category.

Filtering Stage 3 selection:

Use Class:
C3 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys per Use Class classification within the selected set. The Use Classes Order 2005
has been used for this purpose, which can be found within the Library module of TRICS®.
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Filtering Stage 3 selection (Cont.):

Population within 1 mile:

1,001 to 5,000 4 days
5,001 to 10,000 9 days
10,001 to 15,000 9 days
15,001 to 20,000 14 days
20,001 to 25,000 6 days
25,001 to 50,000 7 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 1-mile radii of population.

Population within 5 miles:

5,001 to 25,000 4 days
25,001 to 50,000 5 days
50,001 to 75,000 2 days
75,001 to 100,000 9 days
100,001 to 125,000 8 days
125,001 to 250,000 12 days
250,001 to 500,000 8 days
500,001 or More 1 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated 5-mile radii of population.

Car ownership within 5 miles:

0.5 or Less 1 days
0.6to 1.0 20 days
11tol5 28 days

This data displays the number of selected surveys within stated ranges of average cars owned per residential dwelling,
within a radius of 5-miles of selected survey sites.

Travel Plan:
Yes 1 days
No 48 days

This data displays the number of surveys within the selected set that were undertaken at sites with Travel Plans in place,
and the number of surveys that were undertaken at sites without Travel Plans.
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters

1 BD-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED
NEW BEDFORD ROAD

LUTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY
2 BD-03-A-02 SEMI DETACHED
RIDDY LANE

LUTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
3 CA-03-A-04 DETACHED

THORPE PARK ROAD
PETERBOROUGH
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
4  CB-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
HAWKSHEAD AVENUE

WORKINGTON
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY
5 CB-03-A-04 SEMI DETACHED
MOORCLOSE ROAD
SALTERBACK
WORKINGTON
Edge of Town
No Sub Category
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY
6 CH-03-A-02 HOUSES/FLATS
SYDNEY ROAD

CREWE

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

7 CH-03-A-05 DETACHED

SYDNEY ROAD

SYDNEY

CREWE

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

131
08/07/04

82
06/07/04

9
18/10/11

40
20/11/08

82
24/04/09

174
14/10/08

17
14/10/08

Licence No: 709703

BEDFORDSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
BEDFORDSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
CAMBRIDGESHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
CUMBRIA

Survey Type: MANUAL
CUMBRIA

Survey Type: MANUAL
CHESHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
CHESHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

8

10

11

12

13

14

CH-03-A-06
CREWE ROAD

CREWE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CH-03-A-08 DETACHED
WHITCHURCH ROAD
BOUGHTON HEATH
CHESTER
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
CW-03-A-01 TERRACED
ALVERTON ROAD

PENZANCE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
CW-03-A-02 SEMI D./DETATCHED
BOSVEAN GARDENS

TRURO
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
DC-03-A-01 DETACHED
ISAACS CLOSE

POOLE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
DS-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED
THE AVENUE
HOLMESDALE
DRONFIELD
Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
ES-03-A-02 PRIVATE HOUSING
SOUTH COAST ROAD

PEACEHAVEN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY

SEMI-DET./BUNGALOWS

129
14/10/08

11
22/05/12

13
30/06/05

73
18/09/07

51
16/07/08

20
22/06/06

37
18/11/11

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CHESHIRE

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

CORNWALL

Survey Type:

DORSET

Survey Type:

DERBYSHIRE

Survey Type:

EAST SUSSEX

Survey Type:

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

MANUAL

Licence No: 709703




TRICS 7.1.1 280614 B16.42 (C) 2014 JMP Consultants Ltd on behalf of the TRICS Consortium

Sefton Trip Rate Estimates 85percentile

Tuesday 08/07/14
Page 18

PBLTD  Westbrook Mills  Godalming

LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

15 EX-03-A-01
MILTON ROAD
CORRINGHAM
STANFORD-LE-HOPE
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

16 GM-03-A-10
BUTT HILL DRIVE
PRESTWICH
MANCHESTER
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
BUNGALOWS

17 LC-03-A-22
CLIFTON DRIVE NORTH

BLACKPOOL

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY

18 LC-03-A-29

REVIDGE ROAD

FOUR LANE ENDS

BLACKBURN

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
DETACHED

19 LE-03-A-01
REDWOOD AVENUE

MELTON MOWBRAY
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
20 LN-03-A-01
BRANT ROAD
BRACEBRIDGE
LINCOLN
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY
21 LN-03-A-02
HYKEHAM ROAD

LINCOLN

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: MONDAY

SEMI-DET.

DETACHED/SEMI

DETACHED/SEMI D.

MIXED HOUSES

MIXED HOUSES

237
13/05/08

29
12/10/11

98
18/10/05

185
10/06/04

11
03/05/05

150
15/05/07

186
14/05/07

ESSEX

Survey Type: MANUAL
GREATER MANCHESTER

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LANCASHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LEICESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703




TRICS 7.1.1 280614 B16.42

Sefton Trip Rate Estimates 85percentile

(C) 2014 JMP Consultants Ltd on behalf of the TRICS Consortium

Tuesday 08/07/14
Page 19

PBLTD  Westbrook Mills  Godalming

LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LN-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
ROOKERY LANE
BOULTHAM
LINCOLN
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
MS-03-A-01 TERRACED
PALACE FIELDS AVENUE

RUNCORN

Neighbourhood Centre (PPS6 Local Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: THURSDAY
MS-03-A-03 DETACHED
BEMPTON ROAD
OTTERSPOOL
LIVERPOOL
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: FRIDAY

22
18/09/12

372
06/10/05

15
21/06/13

NF-03-A-01 SEMI DET. & BUNGALOWS

YARMOUTH ROAD

CAISTER-ON-SEA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: TUESDAY
NF-03-A-02 HOUSES & FLATS
DEREHAM ROAD

NORWICH
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: MONDAY
NT-03-A-03 SEMI DETACHED
B6018 SUTTON ROAD

KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:

Survey date: WEDNESDAY
NY-03-A-01 MIXED HOUSES
GRAMMAR SCHOOL LANE

NORTHALLERTON
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

27
16/10/12

98
22/10/12

166
28/06/06

52
25/09/07

LINCOLNSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
MERSEYSIDE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703
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Westbrook Mills

Godalming

LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

NY-03-A-05 HOUSES AND FLATS
BOROUGHBRIDGE ROAD

RIPON

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 71
Survey date: MONDAY 22/09/08

NY-03-A-06 BUNGALOWS & SEMI DET.

HORSEFAIR

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 115
Survey date: FRIDAY 14/10/11

NY-03-A-07 DETACHED & SEMI DET.

CRAVEN WAY

BOROUGHBRIDGE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 23
Survey date: TUESDAY 18/10/11

SF-03-A-01 SEMI DETACHED
A1156 FELIXSTOWE ROAD
RACECOURSE

IPSWICH

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 77
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 23/05/07

SF-03-A-02 SEMI DET./TERRACED

STOKE PARK DRIVE

MAIDENHALL

IPSWICH

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 230
Survey date: THURSDAY 24/05/07

SF-03-A-03 MIXED HOUSES

BARTON HILL

FORNHAM ST MARTIN

BURY ST EDMUNDS

Edge of Town

Out of Town

Total Number of dwellings: 101
Survey date: MONDAY 15/05/06

SF-03-A-04 DETACHED & BUNGALOWS

NORMANSTON DRIVE

LOWESTOFT

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 7
Survey date: TUESDAY 23/10/12

Licence No: 709703

NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
SUFFOLK

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

36 SH-03-A-03 DETATCHED
SOMERBY DRIVE
BICTON HEATH
SHREWSBURY
Edge of Town
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 10
Survey date: FRIDAY 26/06/09
37 SH-03-A-04 TERRACED

ST MICHAEL'S STREET

SHREWSBURY
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 108
Survey date: THURSDAY 11/06/09
38 ST-03-A-05 TERRACED & DETACHED
WATERMEET GROVE
ETRURIA

STOKE-ON-TRENT
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 14
Survey date: WEDNESDAY 26/11/08
39 TV-03-A-01 HOUSES & FLATS

POWLETT ROAD

HARTLEPOOL
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings: 225
Survey date: THURSDAY 14/04/05
40 TW-03-A-02 SEMI-DETACHED

WEST PARK ROAD

GATESHEAD
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 16
Survey date: MONDAY 07/10/13
41 WK-03-A-01 TERRACED/SEMI/DET.

ARLINGTON AVENUE

LEAMINGTON SPA
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 6
Survey date: FRIDAY 21/10/11
42  WL-03-A-01 SEMI D./TERRACED W. BASSETT
MAPLE DRIVE

WOOTTON BASSETT

Edge of Town

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings: 99
Survey date: MONDAY 02/10/06

Licence No: 709703

SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
SHROPSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
STAFFORDSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
TEES VALLEY

Survey Type: MANUAL
TYNE & WEAR

Survey Type: MANUAL
WARWICKSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WILTSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
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LIST OF SITES relevant to selection parameters (Cont.)

43 WM-03-A-01 TERRACED
FOLESHILL ROAD
FOLESHILL
COVENTRY
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY
44  WM-03-A-02
HEATH STREET

STOURBRIDGE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: WEDNESDAY
45 WM-03-A-03 MIXED HOUSING
BASELEY WAY
ROWLEYS GREEN
COVENTRY
Edge of Town
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: MONDAY
46 WO0-03-A-01 DETACHED
MARLBOROUGH AVENUE
ASTON FIELDS
BROMSGROVE
Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)
Residential Zone
Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY
47  WO0-03-A-02 SEMI DETACHED
MEADOWHILL ROAD

REDDITCH

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: TUESDAY

48 WO0-03-A-03 DETACHED

BLAKEBROOK

BLAKEBROOK

KIDDERMINSTER

Suburban Area (PPS6 Out of Centre)

Residential Zone

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: FRIDAY

49 WO-03-A-06 DET./TERRACED

ST GODWALDS ROAD

ASTON FIELDS

BROMSGROVE

Edge of Town

No Sub Category

Total Number of dwellings:
Survey date: THURSDAY

79
03/02/06

DETACHED & SEMI DET.

12
26/04/06

84
24/09/07

10
23/06/05

48
02/05/06

138
05/05/06

232
30/06/05

WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WEST MIDLANDS

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL
WORCESTERSHIRE

Survey Type: MANUAL

Licence No: 709703

This section provides a list of all survey sites and days in the selected set. For each individual survey site, it displays a
unique site reference code and site address, the selected trip rate calculation parameter and its value, the day of the week
and date of each survey, and whether the survey was a manual classified count or an ATC count.
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RANK ORDER for Land Use 03 - RESIDENTIAL/A - HOUSES PRIVATELY OWNED

VEHICLES
Ranking Type:

TOTALS

15th Percentile = No. 42
85th Percentile = No. 8

Time Range: 17:00-18:00

Licence No: 709703
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Median Values Mean Values
Arrivals: 0.354 Arrivals: 0.377
Departures:  0.207 Departures:  0.227
Totals: 0.561 Totals: 0.604
Trip Rate (Sorted by Totals) Travel
Rank Site-Ref Description Town/City Area DWELLS Day Date Arrivals Departures Totals Plan
1| SH-03-A-03 | DETATCHED SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE 10 | Fri 26/06/09 0.700 0.600 1.300
2| WO-03-A-01 | DETACHED BROMSGROVE WORCESTERSHIRE 10 | Thu | 23/06/05 0.500 0.600 1.100
3| LC-03-A-29 | DETACHED/SEMI BLACKBURN LANCASHIRE 185 | Thu |10/06/04 0.551 0.346 0.897
4| WO-03-A-03 | DETACHED KIDDERMINSTER WORCESTERSHIRE 138 | Fri 05/05/06 0.558 0.319 0.877
5] LN-03-A-02 | MIXED HOUSES LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 186 | Mon | 14/05/07 0.495 0.355 0.850
6| DC-03-A-01 | DETACHED POOLE DORSET 51 | Wed | 16/07/08 0.510 0.333 0.843
7| CH-03-A-08 | DETACHED CHESTER CHESHIRE 11 |Tue |22/05/12 0.545 0.273 0.818
8| CA-03-A-04 | DETACHED PETERBOROUGH CAMBRIDGESHIRE 9 |Tue |18/10/11 0.556 0.222 0.778
9| WM-03-A-03 | MIXED HOUSING COVENTRY WEST MIDLANDS 84 | Mon | 24/09/07 0.405 0.369 0.774
10| CH-03-A-05 | DETACHED CREWE CHESHIRE 17 |Tue |14/10/08 0.353 0.412 0.765
11| SH-03-A-04 | TERRACED SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE 108 | Thu |11/06/09 0.463 0.296 0.759
12| SF-03-A-03 | MIXED HOUSES BURY ST EDMUNDS SUFFOLK 101 | Mon | 15/05/06 0.525 0.228 0.753
13| NY-03-A-07 | DETACHED & SEM | BOROUGHBRIDGE NORTH YORKSHIRE 23 | Tue |18/10/11 0.478 0.261 0.739
14| SF-03-A-02 | SEMI DET./TERR IPSWICH SUFFOLK 230 | Thu | 24/05/07 0.478 0.248 0.726
15| CB-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED WORKINGTON CUMBRIA 40 | Thu | 20/11/08 0.475 0.250 0.725
16| EX-03-A-01 | SEMI-DET. STANFORD-LE-HOPE ESSEX 237 |Tue |13/05/08 0.439 0.274 0.713
17 | NT-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 166 | Wed | 28/06/06 0.398 0.307 0.705
18| WO-03-A-02 | SEMI DETACHED REDDITCH WORCESTERSHIRE 48 | Tue | 02/05/06 0.458 0.229 0.687
19| CW-03-A-02 | SEMI D./DETATC TRURO CORNWALL 73 | Tue |18/09/07 0.425 0.219 0.644
20| LN-03-A-01 | MIXED HOUSES LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 150 | Tue |15/05/07 0.413 0.213 0.626
21| TV-03-A-01 | HOUSES & FLATS HARTLEPOOL TEES VALLEY 225 | Thu | 14/04/05 0.409 0.209 0.618
22| NY-03-A-05 | HOUSES AND FLA | RIPON NORTH YORKSHIRE 71 | Mon | 22/09/08 0.437 0.169 0.606
23| WO-03-A-06 | DET./TERRACED BROMSGROVE WORCESTERSHIRE 232 | Thu | 30/06/05 0.414 0.185 0.599
24| SF-03-A-04 | DETACHED & BUN | LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK 7 | Tue |23/10/12 0.429 0.143 0.572
25| CB-03-A-04 | SEMI DETACHED WORKINGTON CUMBRIA 82 | Fri 24/04/09 0.354 0.207 0.561
26| CH-03-A-02 | HOUSES/FLATS CREWE CHESHIRE 174 | Tue |14/10/08 0.322 0.236 0.558
27| NF-03-A-01 | SEMI DET. & BU CAISTER-ON-SEA NORFOLK 27 | Tue |16/10/12 0.407 0.148 0.555
28| GM-03-A-10 | DETACHED/SEMI MANCHESTER GREATER MANCHESTER 29 |Wed | 12/10/11 0.448 0.103 0.551
29| WM-03-A-01 | TERRACED COVENTRY WEST MIDLANDS 79 | Fri 03/02/06 0.342 0.203 0.545
30| BD-03-A-01 | SEMI DETACHED LUTON BEDFORDSHIRE 131 | Thu | 08/07/04 0.351 0.183 0.534
31| LC-03-A-22 | BUNGALOWS BLACKPOOL LANCASHIRE 98 | Tue |18/10/05 0.347 0.173 0.520
32| MS-03-A-01 | TERRACED RUNCORN MERSEYSIDE 372 | Thu | 06/10/05 0.325 0.194 0.519
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PBLTD Westbrook Mills  Godalming Licence No: 709703
Trip Rate (Sorted by Totals) Travel
Rank Site-Ref Description Town/City Area DWELLS Day Date Arrivals Departures Totals Plan
33| WL-03-A-01 | SEMI D./TERRAC WOOTTON BASSETT WILTSHIRE 99 | Mon | 02/10/06 0.374 0.141 0.515
34| TW-03-A-02 | SEMI-DETACHED GATESHEAD TYNE & WEAR 16 | Mon | 07/10/13 0.438 0.063 0.500
35| ST-03-A-05 | TERRACED & DET | STOKE-ON-TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE 14 | Wed |26/11/08 0.286 0.214 0.500
36 | BD-03-A-02 | SEMI DETACHED LUTON BEDFORDSHIRE 82 | Tue |06/07/04 0.232 0.268 0.500
37| NY-03-A-06 | BUNGALOWS & SE | BOROUGHBRIDGE NORTH YORKSHIRE 115 | Fri 14/10/11 0.296 0.174 0.470
38| CW-03-A-01 | TERRACED PENZANCE CORNWALL 13 | Thu | 30/06/05 0.308 0.154 0.462
39| LE-03-A-01 | DETACHED MELTON MOWBRAY LEICESTERSHIRE 11 | Tue |03/05/05 0.273 0.182 0.455
40 | SF-03-A-01 | SEMI DETACHED IPSWICH SUFFOLK 77 | Wed | 23/05/07 0.247 0.169 0.416
41| WM-03-A-02 | DETACHED & SEM | STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS 12 | Wed | 26/04/06 0.083 0.333 0.416
42 | MS-03-A-03 | DETACHED LIVERPOOL MERSEYSIDE 15 | Fri 21/06/13 0.200 0.200 0.400
43 | NY-03-A-01 | MIXED HOUSES NORTHALLERTON NORTH YORKSHIRE 52 | Tue | 25/09/07 0.154 0.231 0.385
44 | NF-03-A-02 | HOUSES & FLATS NORWICH NORFOLK 98 | Mon | 22/10/12 0.235 0.143 0.378
45| ES-03-A-02 | PRIVATE HOUSIN PEACEHAVEN EAST SUSSEX 37 | Fri 18/11/11 0.351 0.000 0.351| Yes
46 | LN-03-A-03 | SEMI DETACHED LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE 22 | Tue |18/09/12 0.273 0.045 0.318
47 | CH-03-A-06 | SEMI-DET./BUNG CREWE CHESHIRE 129 | Tue |14/10/08 0.132 0.140 0.272
48 | DS-03-A-01 | SEMI D./TERRAC DRONFIELD DERBYSHIRE 20 | Thu | 22/06/06 0.100 0.150 0.250
49 | WK-03-A-01 | TERRACED/SEMI/ | LEAMINGTON SPA WARWICKSHIRE 6 | Fri 21/10/11 0.167 0.000 0.167

This section displays actual (not average) trip rates for each of the survey days in the selected set, and ranks them in
order of relative trip rate intensity, for a given time period (or peak period irrespective of time) selected by the user. The
count type and direction are both displayed just above the table, along with the rows within the table representing the
85th and 15th percentile trip rate figures (highlighted in bold within the table itself).

The table itself displays details of each individual survey, alongside arrivals, departures and totals trip rates, sorted by
whichever of the three directional options has been chosen by the user. As with the preceeding trip rate calculation results
table, the trip rates shown are per the calculation factor (e.g. per 100m2 GFA, per employee, per hectare, etc). Note that

if the peak period option has been selected (as opposed to a specific chosen time period), the peak period for each

individual survey day in the table is also displayed.



